## 900277912 01/22/2014

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/17/2013

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Geisinger System Services		101/22/2014	non-profit corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Keystone Health Information Exchange, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 North Academy Avenue	
City:	Danville	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17822	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3662462	KEYSTONE HEALTH INFORMATION EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	3675037	KEYHIE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7038367419

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: Holly.Ford@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Holly M. Ford
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0068623-001092/001114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly M. Ford

TRADEMARK REEL: 005197 FRAME: 0899 D \$65,00 3662462

900277912

Signature:	/Holly M. Ford/
Date:	01/22/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=2921_001#page1.tif source=2921_001#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005197 FRAME: 0900

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Geisinger System Services, a non-profit corporation organized under the laws of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at 100 North Academy Avenue, Danville, Pennsylvania 17822 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the United States trademark registrations and the marks identified in Schedule A, and

WHEREAS, said marks, said trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A were assigned by ASSIGNOR to Keystone Health Information Exchange, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at 100 North Academy Avenue, Danville, Pennsylvania 17822, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), which assignment was made on <u>December 17, 2013</u>, and said ASSIGNOR is desirous of perfecting said assignment and does hereby confirm said assignment of said marks, said trademark registrations, and the above-referenced goodwill;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring and confirming the acquisition of all right, title and interest in and to said marks, said trademark registrations and said goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, <u>nunc pro tune</u>, as of <u>December 17, 2013</u>, unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks, said trademark registrations listed on Schedule A, together with the goodwill symbolized by the marks.

GEISINGER SYSTEM SERVICES

Date: 1-22-14	By: 1
	Name: Name: C. Coly
	Title: Keneral Countel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005197 FRAME: 0901

# <u>U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS</u> <u>SCHEDULE A</u>

App. No/ Reg. No.	Mark	Services	Status
77354338/ 3662462	KEYSTONE HEALTH INFORMATION EXCHANGE	Providing secure electronic access to a database featuring the health care information of participating patients for access by such participating patients and their healthcare providers for the purpose of medical treatment in Class 38; and  Providing an internet web site for participating health care providers and participating patients that allows for the secure access to and exchange of such patients' healthcare information for the purpose of medical treatment in	Registered
77354342 / 3675037	KEYHIE	Class 44  Providing secure electronic access to a database featuring the health care information of participating patients for access by such participating patients and their healthcare providers for the purpose of medical treatment in Class 38; and  Providing an internet web site for participating health care providers and participating patients that allows for the secure access to and exchange of such patients' healthcare information for the purpose of medical treatment in Class 44	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 005197 FRAME: 0902

RECORDED: 01/22/2014